

Coca-Cola European Partners: Notification of Major Interest in Shares

28 Dec 2016

LONDON--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Regulatory News:

TR-1: NOTIFICATI	ON OF MAJO	R INTERE	ST IN SHARES ⁱ						
1. Identity of the issof existing shares			uer		Coca-Cola European Partners PLC				
attached: ii	atification (pla	ann tials tha	onnronrioto hov	or hoves).					
2 Reason for the n	-		appropriate box	or boxes):					
An acquisition or d	•		-i-1 i	ulaiala magus magusti in the a		-1			
to which voting right	nts are attache	ed		which may result in the					
An acquisition or d	isposal of inst	ruments wit	h similar econom	nic effect to qualifying fir	nancial instrum	nents			
An event changing	the breakdow	n of voting	rights						
Other (please specify):				Cons	olidation of hol	ding		X	
3. Full name of per		t to the					The Coca	a-Cola Company	
notification obligati						_			
4. Full name of sha							Europea	n Refreshments	
(if different from 3.)						_			
5. Date of the trans							22	December 2016	
which the threshold is crossed or reached: ^V						22	22 December 2016		
6. Date on which issuer notified:						_	22 December 2016		
7. Threshold(s) that	at is/are crosse	ed or				_		NI- al-a-a-	
reached: vi, vii						_		No change	
8. Notified details:									
A: Voting rights att	ached to share	es ^{viii, ix}							
Class/type of shares if possible using the ISIN CODE	Situation previous to the triggering transaction			R	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction				
	Number of	tranoaoti	Number of	Number of shares	Number of voting rights		% of voting rights X		
	Shares		Voting Rights	Direct	Direct Xi	Indirect xii	Direct	Indirect	
Ordinary Shares GB00BDCPN049	87,950,640	_	87,950,640			87,950,640		18.21%	
B: Qualifying Finar	ncial Instrume	nts							
Resulting situation			action						
Type of financial	and the thigg	Expiration		Exercise/		Number of voting		% of voting	
instrument	_	date Xiii		Conversion Period xiv		rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted	l <u>. </u>	rights	
					•				
C. Financial last	monto ville c'	allon o a a a a	nia offact to Occ-1	it in a Financial leature	anta XV. XVI				
				ifying Financial Instrum	enis,				
Resulting situation		ering transa		F /	Nicosia	and a state to the target and a			
Type of financial instrument	Exercise price		Expiration date xvii	Exercise/ Conversion period xviii	Number of voting rights instrument refers to		% of voting rights ^{xix,} xx		
		_					Nom	inal Delta	
								<u> </u>	

Total (A+B+C)					
Number of voting rights	Percentage of voting rights				
87,950,640	18.21%				
9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rig	ghts and/or the				
European Partners PLC), which were previously held by three	50,640 ordinary shares (corresponding to 18.21% of the voting rights in Coca-Cola of its wholly-owned subsidiaries (European Refreshments, Coca-Cola GmbH and ny's aggregate indirect interest remain unchanged at 87,950,640 ordinary shares ropean Partners PLC).				
	inary shares (corresponding to 6.06% of the voting rights in Coca-Cola European Iding of Coca-Cola GmbH has decreased from 29,273,331 (6.06%) to 0 (0%) ordinary				
	st in 3,560,288 ordinary shares (corresponding to 0.74% of the voting rights in s. Accordingly, the holding of Vivaqa Beteiligungs GmbH & Co. KG has decreased				
Coca-Cola European Partners PLC) and shared control of the	in 55,117,021 ordinary shares (corresponding to 11.41% of the voting rights of other 32,833,619 ordinary shares (corresponding to 6.80% of the voting rights of the tinterest in (and its aggregate interest remains unchanged at) 87,950,640 ordinary cola European Partners PLC).				
European Refreshments is a 100% subsidiary of Atlantic Indus 100% subsidiary of The Coca-Cola Company.	tries, which is a 100% subsidiary of The Coca-Cola Export Corporation, which is a				
Proxy Voting:					
10. Name of the proxy holder:	N/A				
11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will cease to hold:	N/A				
12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:	N/A				

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20161228005373/en/

None

+1 404-676-7343

Jennifer Manning (Corporate Secretary and Associate General Counsel)

Coca-Cola European Partners plc Zillah Stone zstone@cokecce.com

13. Additional information:

15. Contact telephone number:

14. Contact name:

Source: Coca-Cola European Partners